

Press Release 30 January 2009 – 1.00 pm

Delisting of Peab Industri

On 19 December 2008 Peab AB published that Peab within the framework of its public offer had possession of over 90 per cent of the capital and votes in Peab Industri and that Peab intends to shortly call for compulsory purchase of the remaining shares in Peab Industri.

Peab Industri has applied for delisting of its shares from Nasdaq OMX Stockholm, which was approved 29 December 2008. Last day of trading will be Friday 30 January 2009.

As a consequence of the delisting and the fact that Peab Industri now is a part of the Peab Group the earlier announced Year End Report of 2008 will not be published. Peab AB will publish its Year End Report on 12 February 2009.

Further information regarding the Public Offer can be found on Peab AB's website <u>www.peab.com</u>.

For additional information, please contact: Niclas Winkvist, CFO Peab Industri + 46 431 44 96 00 Staffan Bremander, Corp. Comm. Mgr. Peab Industri + 46 733 37 11 10

Previous press releases from Peab Industri are available at www.peabindustri.com.

Peab Industri is a leading producer of products and provider of services for the Nordic construction and civil engineering market. The net sales exceed SEK 7 billion and the number of employees is approximately 2 400. Business is conducted in Sweden, Norway and Finland. The share is listed on Nasdaq OMX Stockholm. The main office is located in Ängelholm in Skåne, Sweden.

Peab Industri AB	Information	Staffan Bremander
Information	Phone	+46 431 449606
staffan.bremander@peabindustri.se	Mobile phone	+46 733 371110
www.peabindustri.com	Home phone	+46 35 59707